

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL RABINDRASADAN GIRLS' COLLEGE p.o. & dist karimganj (ASSAM) 788710

Grade – 'B' (Re-Accredited by NAAC)

Web: http://rabindrasadangirlscollege.in Email: rabindrasadancollege@gmail.com

ONE DAY WORKSHOP TOWARDS PARTICIPATION OF NCC & NSS IN THE EXTENSION ACTIVITIES ON 16-01-2020

The One Day Workshop for participation of NCC and NSS students in extension activities was organized on 16.01.2020 so that students are inspired to serve the society and the nation in times of need. The program was attended by the Principal i/c, R S Girls' College, Instructor of NCC, Program Officer, NSS, and students from both belonging to NCC & NSS of this college. The program was conducted in a befitting manner to make the environment in such a way the students are motivated to serve the society in particular and the nation in general. Every speaker for the day had stressed on the youth population in India which constitutes 65% below the age of 35 needed to take a leading part to flourish our country.

The program was a successful one as it has inspired and motivated the participants (students) who have pledged to take more part in the community activities for the welfare of the society.

List of Participants other than Students:

- 1. Dr. Nibedita Nath, Principal i/c, R S Girls' College
- 2. Sri. L Hmar, P.O. NSS, R.S.Girls' College
- 3. Mrs. Tapasi Sinha, In-charge, NCC, R.S.Girls' College
- 4. Sri. HMB Noor, Mass Com. Department, R.S.Girls' College
- 5. Dr. Rajdeep Chanda, HoD, Deptt. History, R.S.Girls' College
- 6. Dr. Supendra Nath Roy, Bengali Department, R.S.Girls' College

Principal i/c R S Girls' College, Karimganj



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL RABINDRASADAN GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O. & DIST KARIMGANJ (ASSAM) 788710

Grade – 'B' (Re-Accredited by NAAC)

Web: http://rabindrasadangirlscollege.in Email: rabindrasadancollege@gmail.com

List of Participants

Sl/No	Volunteers	Sl/No	Volunteers
1	Susmena Begum	26	Anushree Das
2	Supriya Malakar	27	Banashree Chanda
3	Juhi Singh	28	Shabana Begum
4	Papiya Nath	29	Sharmin Sultana
5	Payel Nath	30	Shusmita Das
6	Aparna Malakar	31	Parvin Sultana
7	Sandiya Halam	32	Debhuti Malakar
8	Shuruchi Roy	33	Rimi Sultana
9	Baby Halam	34	Sweety Begun
10	Susmita Nath	35	Debashree Roy
11	Ruma Nath	36	Nazmin Sultana Choudhury
12	Hafija Khanam	37	Wahida Begum
13	Jui Roy	38	Sabana Begum
14	Pamli Das	39	Mahmuda Aktar
15	Najmin Sultana	40	Ripa Begum
16	Sahanara Parvin	41	Juhelly Ferdous Canady
17	Momi Das	42	Jasmina Begam
18	Shiva Das	43	Anindita Das
19	Payel Kuri	44	Aparna Mallik
20	Nisha Khan	45	Papiya nath
21	Moumita Chakraborty	46	Baby Sultana
22	Priyanka Joshi	47	Supriya Malakar
23	Bornali Das	48	Anamika Suklabaidya
24	Archana Chanda	49	Amrita Nath
25	Suhana Begam	50	Sushmena Begam

for

Principal i/c R S Girls' College, Karimganj



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL RABINDRASADAN GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O. & DIST KARIMGANJ (ASSAM) 788710

Grade – 'B' (Re-Accredited by NAAC)

Web: http://rabindrasadangirlscollege.in Email: rabindrasadancollege@gmail.com





Ann

Principal i/c R S Girls' College, Karimganj